Government accounts/records. 

Article III. 

During the period from 20.6.1988 to 11.10.1990 he sold 

I.V.P.No.C9/696291 of denomination Rs.5,000/- on 3.9.90 and 

deducted the same from the stock to that effect in the stock 

register of IV.Ps. But Rs.2,500/s (Rupees Two thousand and 

five hundred only) being the sale value of the I.V.P. was not 

accounted for. 

Article IV. 

Shri Mohd. Jaffar-I, while working as Sub-Postmaster, 

Padmavathinagar has come for adverse notice of serious 

financial irregularities and was relieved on the afternoon of